Form PTO-1595 1-31-92 U.S. Department of Commerce United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Our Ref.: LCM-4702-145 PATENTS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please re	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1 BP Chemicals Limited 5	
2 6	Name: O&D Trading Limited
3 7	Street Address: Chertsey Road, Sunbury on Thames
4 8	City: Middlesex
0	Control of the National Control of the TWO CODE
A A 3 (2) 3 (6	State/Country: United Kingdom Zip: TW16 7BP
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	0) Name
·	Name Street Address:
Assignment Merger	
Security Assignment	City:
Other Corrective Assignment to correct the assignee address to "Chertsey Road,	State: Zip:
Sunbury on Thames, Middlesex, United	
Kingdom TW167BP" previously recorded	
at Reel 022460, Frame 0631	
Execution Date: April 1, 2005	Additional name/s & address/es attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	assignment is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1)	(1) 6,410,659
(2)	(2)
(3)	(3)
Additional numbers att	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:1
concerning document should be mailed:	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$
Name: Leonard C. Mitchard	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
901 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
11th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	14-1140.
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statements and signature.	en e
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
	A12 2000
Leonard C. Mitchard	April 3, 2009
	Date Date
Reg. No. 29,009	nal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [12]
Total number of pages including origin	in cover succi, anaomnomis, and document. [12]

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 022482 FRAME: 0702 1461158

			PATENT ASSIGNMENT	
lectronic Version v tylesheet Version v			03/30/2009 500820677	
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	EW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	AS	SSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	<u>'.</u>		
<u> </u>		Name	<u></u>	Execution Date
Chamicale Limite	. 4	- Turns	<u> </u>	04/01/2005
BP Chemicals Limite	:a 			
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	O&D Trading	Limited		
Street Address:	Chertsey Roa			
City:	Sunbury on T			
State/Country:	UNITED KING			
Postal Code:	TW16 7BP			
FValay Conte.				
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1			-
Property	Туре		Number	
Patent Number:		6410659		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence with Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(703)81 Il be sent vis US 703816 Ifm@nis ne: Nixon &	<i>Mail when</i> 4000 xonvan.com Vanderhy	ye	
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		rth Glebe F an, VIRGIN	Road, 11th Floor NIA 22203	
ATTORNEY DOCKE	ET NUMBER:	l	LCM-4702-145	
NAME OF SUBMITT	ΓER:		Leonard C. Mitchard	
Total Attachments: 5 source=4702-145US source=4702-145US source=4702-145US source=4702-145US source=4702-145US	SP6410659-assi SP6410659-assi SP6410659-assi SP6410659-assi	ignment#p: ignment#p: ignment#p:	page2.tif page3.tif page4.tif	

NIXON VANDERHYE PC Fax 703+816+4100 Apr 3 2009 12:20pm P008/012

Dated 1 April 2005

BP Chemicals Limited and O&D Trading Limited

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (UNITED STATES, MORGAN)

Linklaters

One Silk Street London EC2Y 8HQ

Telephone (44-20) 7456 2000 Facsimile (44-20) 7456 2222

Ref C.Dove/L-068735

This Agreement is made the 1st day of April 2005

Between

- BP Chemicals Limited, a company incorporated in England with registered number 00194971 whose registered office is at Chertsey Road, Sunbury on Thames, Middlesex, (1)TW16 7BP (the "Assignor"); and
- O&D Trading Limited, a company incorporated in England with registered number 05310655, whose registered office is at Chertsey Road, Sunbury on Thames, Middlesex, (2) TW16 7BP (the "Assignee").

Whereas:

- The Assignor is the owner of the Patents. (A)
- The Assignor has agreed to assign the Patents to the Assignee upon the terms set out in (B) this Agreement.

It is agreed as follows:

1 Definitions

In this Agreement, "Patents" means the registered patents and patent applications listed in the Schedule to this Agreement.

Assignment 2

In consideration of the sum of ten euros (10€), receipt of which is acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Patents, including, without limitation, the right to claim priority under the Parts Convention therefrom and the right to bring proceedings and seek remedies for infringement of the Patents prior to the date hereof, and with the intent that any patent granted pursuant to any application for a Patent shall be granted in the name of and vest absolutely in the Assignee.

Further Assurance 3

The Assignor shall, at its own expense, execute all documents and do all such acts and things as may be reasonably requested by the Assignee in order to give legal effect to the assignment of the Patents to the Assignee.

Governing Law and Jurisdiction 4

This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with English law and the courts of England shall have jurisdiction over any disputes arising out of or in connection with this Agreement.

in witness whereof this Agreement has been entered into on the date stated at the beginning.

1

A04942625/0.0/23 Mar 2005

SIGNED by MICHAEL T BARLOW as Attorney on behalf of BP CHEMICALS LIMITED } MBarlow

SIGNED by STEPHEN K LEE as Attorney on behalf of O&D TRADING LIMITED

StyleUse

Schedule

The Patents

A04942625/0.0/23 Mar 2005

PATENT

3

		1. 18 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19	SS CONTRACTOR	4.公拉氏	Casaldalla Claritta	Fill of Bates	Tipatent No.	*Gant Date	Eyplik Date
		01044897	7801	Granted	08/967081	10-Nov-1997 5863995	5863995	26-Jan-1999,	25-Aug-2012
United States	NESCHOIM NESCHOIM	WICKGAIN BITTINGS			08/788400	27-Jan-1997 5990251	5990251	23-May-1999	26-Sep-2014
United States	2010 S	MORGAN DE-4250A	24.00	3	000004736	44-14-14997 8410859	6410559	25-Jun-2002	27~Mar-2015
United States	MORGAN	MORGAN 6000-4244us5	8426	Granted	00240860	5			
A District	MACCOM	MODEAN BOILDA24311SS	8427	Granted	353653	15-Jul-1999 6258912	6258912	10-Jul-2001	27-Mar-2015
United States	5000	2000		4000	004497	15-Apr-1998(6300437	*8300437	09-Oct-2001	27-Mar-2015
United States	MORGAN	MORGAN BP-4243US6	8427	Graniero	201100	3,			1
	CACACIA INACIONI	Cackgal	8473	Granted	.08/462848	05-Jun-1995 5821395	5821395	13-Oct-1998	05-Jun-2015
United States	10000 M	U) 1505.	,			000	0.404040	16. Jan-2001	21-Dec-2015
Inited States	MORGAN	MORGAN 60000-4274US	8577	Granted	901930	7.6-107 1831 O 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	0114312	2	
	MASSOL	DD-42814	8578	Granted	08/971543	17-Nov-1997 5928612	5928612	27-Jul-1999	12-Feb-2016
United states	100 E	01021-101				4004	50000	27. lnl-1999	12-Feb-2016
United States	MORGAN BP-4281	BP-4281	8578	Granted	08/600036	12-Feb-1880 082 - 12-21	00102000	120	

RECORDED: 04/03/2009